GE Energy
Digital Energy
Zenith ZTE Series
Low-Voltage Automatic and Manual Transfer Switches
Power and Flexibility for Critical Source Switching
Today’s Challenges
Momentary loss of electric power to
critical loads can endanger life, cause

93 = 240/416V,3PH,4W,50HZ (ZVC93)
95 = 230/400V,3PH,4W,50HZ (ZVC95)
Ordering Information
ZTE Model Number Key
Notes:
 *     AYaiOabOH onOy in %ypass FonfiJXraWion
** Available only for 1600-3000A non-bypass ATS
1 Please contact the factory for availability
*
**Z4 = +iJK :iWKsWanG ATS
21
Battery Charger
X = None
1 = Battery Charger-12 Volt-3 Amp
2 = Battery Charger-12 Volt-10 Amp
3 = Battery Charger-24 Volt-3 Amp
4 = Battery Charger-24 Volt-10 Amp
A
12
X
13
X
14
X
15
X
16
X
17
X
18
Lugs (Note 3)
X = Std. Mechanical Lugs (40-1200A), Std. Rear Bus Connection (1600-4000A)
A = 40 Amp-#2 Compression-Qty.1 per phase-18A (Note 2)
B = 80 Amp-1/0 Compression-Qty.1 per phase-18B (Note 2)
C = 100 Amp-1/0 Compression-Qty.1 per phase-18C (Note 2)
D = 150 Amp-3/0 Compression-Qty.1 per phase-19A (Note 2)
E = 225 Amp-250MCM Compression-Qty.1 per phase-19B
F = 260 Amp-350MCM Compression-Qty.1 per phase-19C
G = 400 Amp-500MCM Compression-Qty.1 per phase-20
H = 600 Amp-500MCM Compression-Qty.2 per phase-21
I = 800 Amp-500MCM Compression-Qty.3 per phase-22A
J = 1000 Amp-500MCM Compression-Qty.4 per phase-22B
K = 1200 Amp-500MCM Compression-Qty.4 per phase-22C
L = 1600/2000 ATS/BYP-500MCM Compression-Qty.4 per phase-23A
M = 1600/2000 ATS/BYP-750MCM Compression-Qty.6 per phase-23B
N = 1600/2000 ATS/BYP-500MCM Compression-Qty.8 per phase-23C
O = 3000 ATS/BYP-500MCM Compression-Qty.8 per phase-25A
P = 3000 ATS/BYP-750MCM Compression-Qty.6 per phase-25B
Q = 4000 ATS/BYP-500MCM Compression-Qty.12 per phase-27A
R = 4000 ATS/BYP-750MCM Compression-Qty.12 per phase-27B
S = 1600/2000 ATS-600MCM Mechanical-4 port per phase-23
T = 1600/2000 BYP-600MCM Mechanical-4 port per phase-23
U = 1600/2000 ATS-600MCM Mechanical-8 port per phase-24
V = 1600/2000 BYP-600MCM Mechanical-8 port per phase-24
W = 1600/2000 ATS-750MCM Mechanical-8 port per phase-24A
Y = 1600/2000 BYP-750MCM Mechanical-8 port per phase-24A
Z = 3000 ATS/BYP-600MCM Mechanical-8 port per phase-25C
1 = 3000 ATS/BYP-750MCM Mechanical-8 port per phase-25D
2 = 4000 ATS/BYP-600MCM Mechanical-12 port per phase-26A
3 = 4000 ATS/BYP-750MCM Mechanical-12 port per phase-26B
Metering & Accessories
Communications
X = None
S = CCM S-Modbus RTU (Serial)
E = CCM E-Modbus TCP/IP (Ethernet)
plus Modbus RTU (Serial)
Ground Bus
X = None
1 = Mechanical Lugs (Qty. 3) #14-1/0-GB1
2 = Mechanical Lugs (Qty. 6) #8-1/0 -GB2
3 = Mechanical Lugs (Qty. 6) #6-250MCM-GB3
4 = Mechanical Lugs (Qty. 12) #6-250MCM-GB4
5 = Mechanical Lugs (Qty. 8) #2-600MCM-GB5